

### **Mayo Clinic Alumni Association**

# Professional Achievement Award

The Mayo Clinic Alumni Association Professional Achievement Award acknowledges significant contributions by an alumnus or alumna of Mayo Clinic School of Graduate Medical Education, Mayo Clinic Graduate School of Biomedical Sciences or Mayo Clinic Alix School of Medicine. Accomplishments may be in a clinical, research, education or administrative field and must be exceptional in nature. The recipient will demonstrate the commitment of the Mayo Brothers to Practice, Education and Research.

Charles H. Mayo, M.D., said, "Medicine gives only to those that give, but her rewards for those who serve are 'finer than much fine gold.' "This award is intended to recognize the significant accomplishments of individuals who contribute in an exceptional manner to the care of patients or participate in research endeavors or educational or administrative commitments.

#### **THE AWARD**

The award will be presented at the biennial meeting of the Mayo Clinic Alumni Association. Travel and hotel expenses will be provided. The recipient must attend the Mayo Clinic Alumni Association biennial meeting to receive the award.

#### **CRITERIA**

The nominee must be a Mayo Clinic Alumni Association member in active practice who meets one or more of the following:

- Provides exceptional leadership in clinical medicine
- Promotes the art and science of medicine through education
- · Shows significant leadership ability
- Is recognized for contributions to the research community
- Has had early career accomplishments with significant potential for further accomplishments

#### **NOMINATION PROCESS**

Each nominee submission must include a completed nomination form and letter from a Mayo Clinic Alumni Association member, the nominee's CV and bibliography, letters of recommendation and supporting information. Supporting information includes letters of commendation, awards and journal articles.

A committee comprised of representatives of the Mayo Clinic Alumni Association, including its administrator and secretary-treasurer, will review applications and select the recipient.



"The aim of medicine is to prevent disease and prolong life; the ideal of medicine is to eliminate the need of a physician."

— Dr. William J. Mayo

#### **FOR MORE INFORMATION**

#### **Mayo Clinic Alumni Center**

200 First Street S.W. Rochester, MN 55905 Telephone: (507) 284-2317 Fax: (507) 538-7442

Email: mayoalumni@mayo.edu

## **Nomination Form**

#### PROFESSIONAL ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Please print or type and return this form and supporting material to the mailing or e-mail address below by March 1, 2025.

Nominator Information (Nominator must be a Mayo Clinic alumn)	
Name (First, Middle, Last)	
Title	
Address	
Phone Number	Fax Number
E-mail Address	
Nominee Information	
Name (First, Middle, Last)	
Title	
Address	
Phone Number	Fax Number
E-mail Address	
Each nomination packet must include:	
Letter of nomination (Please describe in detail how nominee meets the criteria)	
Curriculum vitae and bibliography	
<ul> <li>Letters of commendation, awards, newspaper articles or other information (Optional)</li> </ul>	
Supporting letters, 3 required; no additional letters accepted	
Name (First, Middle, Last)	

Send nomination to:

Mayo Clinic Alumni Center 200 First Street S.W. Rochester, MN 55905 Telephone: (507) 284-2317 Fax: (507) 538-7442 E-mail: mayoalumni@mayo.edu

Name (First, Middle, Last)

Name (First, Middle, Last)